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CONDUCTED SPURIOUS EMISSION

Test Result

Band Bandwidt
h Modulation Channel

RB
Configurati

on

Frequency
Range Result

(dBm) Verdict

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.08 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.58 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.05 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.63 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.03 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -42.78 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.13 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.49 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.10 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.57 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.10 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.48 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.21 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.48 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.22 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.62 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.18 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -42.34 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.06 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.53 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -62.91 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.81 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz 63.00 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.63 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.02 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.59 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.08 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.53 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.28 PASS
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Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.60 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.16 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.34
9 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.08 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.75 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.15 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.62 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.03 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.58 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.13 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.63 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -62.99 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.67 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -62.95 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.71 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.06 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.67 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.04 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.71 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -62.96 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.63 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.10 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.67 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.03 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.68 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.11 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.73 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.14 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.49 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.13 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.57 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.08 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.74 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -62.98 PASS
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Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.58 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.16 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.79 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.05 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.57 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -63.11 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.41 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -62.97 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.57 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 64QAM 18607 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -62.56 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 64QAM 18607 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.43 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 64QAM 18900 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -61.92 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 64QAM 18900 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.25 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 64QAM 19193 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -62.53 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 64QAM 19193 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.32 PASS
Band2 3MHz 64QAM 18615 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -62.19 PASS
Band2 3MHz 64QAM 18615 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.33 PASS
Band2 3MHz 64QAM 18900 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -61.51 PASS
Band2 3MHz 64QAM 18900 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.10 PASS
Band2 3MHz 64QAM 19185 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -61.83 PASS
Band2 3MHz 64QAM 19185 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.51 PASS
Band2 5MHz 64QAM 18625 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -62.54 PASS
Band2 5MHz 64QAM 18625 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.47 PASS
Band2 5MHz 64QAM 18900 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -62.37 PASS
Band2 5MHz 64QAM 18900 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.32 PASS

Band2 5MHz 64QAM 19175 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -61.97 PASS

Band2 5MHz 64QAM 19175 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.43 PASS

Band2 10MHz 64QAM 18650 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -62.21 PASS

Band2 10MHz 64QAM 18650 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.44 PASS

Band2 10MHz 64QAM 18900 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -62.74 PASS

Band2 10MHz 64QAM 18900 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.41 PASS

Band2 10MHz 64QAM 19150 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -62.49 PASS

Band2 10MHz 64QAM 19150 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.45 PASS

Band2 15MHz 64QAM 18675 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -62.35 PASS

Band2 15MHz 64QAM 18675 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.35 PASS

Band2 15MHz 64QAM 18900 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -62.07 PASS

Band2 15MHz 64QAM 18900 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.45 PASS
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Band2 15MHz 64QAM 19125 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -62.03 PASS

Band2 15MHz 64QAM 19125 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.48 PASS

Band2 20MHz 64QAM 18700 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -62.17 PASS

Band2 20MHz 64QAM 18700 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.38 PASS

Band2 20MHz 64QAM 18900 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -62.62 PASS

Band2 20MHz 64QAM 18900 1RB#0 Range2:1000~19500MHz -43.29 PASS

Band2 20MHz 64QAM 19100 1RB#0 Range1:30~1000MHz -62.66 PASS

Band2 20MHz 64QAM 19100 1RB#0
Range2:1000~19500MHz

-43.28 PASS
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Test Graphs

Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-18607-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz

Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-18607-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz
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Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-18900-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz
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Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-18900-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz
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Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-19193-1RB#0Range1:30~1000MHz
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Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-19193-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz
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Band2-1.4MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz
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Band2-3MHz-QPSK-18615-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz
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Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 389 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-5MHz-QPSK-18625-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 390 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-5MHz-QPSK-18625-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 391 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-5MHz-QPSK-18900-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 392 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-5MHz-QPSK-18900-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 393 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-5MHz-QPSK-19175-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 394 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-5MHz-QPSK-19175-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 395 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-5MHz-16QAM-18625-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 396 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-5MHz-16QAM-18625-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 397 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-5MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 398 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-5MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 399 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-5MHz-16QAM-19175-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 400 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-5MHz-16QAM-19175-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 401 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-10MHz-QPSK-18650-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 402 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-10MHz-QPSK-18650-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 403 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-10MHz-QPSK-18900-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 404 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-10MHz-QPSK-18900-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 405 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-10MHz-QPSK-19150-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 406 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-10MHz-QPSK-19150-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 407 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-10MHz-16QAM-18650-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 408 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-10MHz-16QAM-18650-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 409 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-10MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 410 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-10MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 411 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-10MHz-16QAM-19150-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 412 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-10MHz-16QAM-19150-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 413 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-15MHz-QPSK-18675-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 414 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-15MHz-QPSK-18675-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 415 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-15MHz-QPSK-18900-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 416 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-15MHz-QPSK-18900-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 417 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-15MHz-QPSK-19125-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 418 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-15MHz-QPSK-19125-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 419 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18675-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 420 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18675-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 421 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 422 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 423 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-19125-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 424 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-19125-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 425 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18700-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 426 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18700-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 427 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18900-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 428 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18900-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 429 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-19100-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 430 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-19100-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 431 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18700-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 432 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18700-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 433 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 434 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 435 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-19100-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 436 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-19100-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 437 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-1.4MHz-64QAM-18607-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 438 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-1.4MHz-64QAM-18607-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 439 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-1.4MHz-64QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 440 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-1.4MHz-64QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 441 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-1.4MHz-64QAM-19193-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 442 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-1.4MHz-64QAM-19193-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 443 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-3MHz-64QAM-18615-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 444 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-3MHz-64QAM-18615-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 445 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-3MHz-64QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 446 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-3MHz-64QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 447 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-3MHz-64QAM-19185-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 448 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-3MHz-64QAM-19185-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 449 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-5MHz-64QAM-18625-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 450 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-5MHz-64QAM-18625-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 451 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-5MHz-64QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 452 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-5MHz-64QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 453 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-5MHz-64QAM-19175-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 454 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-5MHz-64QAM-19175-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 455 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-10MHz-64QAM-18650-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 456 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-10MHz-64QAM-18650-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 457 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-10MHz-64QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 458 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-10MHz-64QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 459 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-10MHz-64QAM-19150-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 460 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-10MHz-64QAM-19150-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 461 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-15MHz-64QAM-18675-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 462 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-15MHz-64QAM-18675-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 463 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-15MHz-64QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 464 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-15MHz-64QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 465 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-15MHz-64QAM-19125-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 466 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-15MHz-64QAM-19125-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 467 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-20MHz-64QAM-18700-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 468 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-20MHz-64QAM-18700-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 469 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-20MHz-64QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 470 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-20MHz-64QAM-18900-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 471 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-20MHz-64QAM-19100-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 472 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

Band2-20MHz-64QAM-19100-1RB#0-Range2:1000~19500MHz



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 473 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02



Huarui 7layers High Technology (Suzhou)
Co., Ltd.

Tower N, Innovation Center, 88 Zhuyi Road, High-tech
District, Suzhou City, Anhui Province

Tel: +86 (0557) 368 1008

Page 474 of 476

Test Report No.: W7L-P23010004-2RF02

FREQUENCY STABILITY

Test Result

Voltage

Band Bandwidt
h

Modulatio
n

Channe
l

RB
Configure

Voltag
e

[Vdc]

Tempe
rature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 VL NT 14.2 0.017129 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 VN NT 7.3 0.008806 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 VH NT 14.74 0.017780 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 VL NT -1.67 -0.001996 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 VN NT -7.32 -0.008751 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 VH NT -6.51 -0.007782 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 VL NT -8.25 -0.009775 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 VN NT -4.9 -0.005806 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 VH NT 11.33 0.013424 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 VL NT -1.68 -0.002027 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 VN NT -8.4 -0.010133 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 VH NT 14.33 0.017286 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 VL NT -14.65 -0.017513 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 VN NT 3.9 0.004662 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 VH NT 12.73 0.015218 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 VL NT 8.32 0.009858 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 VN NT 5.55 0.006576 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 VH NT -6.96 -0.008246 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 18700 100RB#0 VL NT -7.89 -0.009517 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 18700 100RB#0 VN NT 8.79 0.010603 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 18700 100RB#0 VH NT 14.08 0.016984 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 18900 100RB#0 VL NT -5.38 -0.006432 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 18900 100RB#0 VN NT 6.16 0.007364 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 18900 100RB#0 VH NT -13.75 -0.016438 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 19100 100RB#0 VL NT -0.53 -0.000628 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 19100 100RB#0 VN NT -9.51 -0.011268 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 19100 100RB#0 VH NT 14.09 0.016694 ±2.5 PASS
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Temperature

Band Bandwidt
h

Modulatio
n

Channe
l

RB
Configure

Voltag
e

[Vdc]

Tempe
rature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV -30 15 0.018094 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV -20 -2.09 -0.002521 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV -10 3.77 0.004548 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 0 14.99 0.018082 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 10 -14.64 -0.017660 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 20 3.24 0.003908 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 30 -9.15 -0.011037 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 40 -0.02 -0.000024 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 50 -4.06 -0.004897 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV -30 -13.88 -0.016593 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV -20 -12.08 -0.014441 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV -10 -11.25 -0.013449 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 0 1.7 0.002032 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 10 6.72 0.008033 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 20 -6.72 -0.008033 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 30 -3.14 -0.003754 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 40 1.06 0.001267 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 50 -6.26 -0.007484 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV -30 10.39 0.012310 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV -20 -10.46 -0.012393 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV -10 1.87 0.002216 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 0 -0.58 -0.000687 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 10 0.73 0.000865 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 20 11.05 0.013092 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 30 -0.75 -0.000889 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 40 -7.91 -0.009372 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 50 -4.71 -0.005581 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV -30 -9.23 -0.011134 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV -20 3.93 0.004741 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV -10 7.1 0.008565 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 0 3.08 0.003715 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 10 -14.35 -0.017310 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 20 12.88 0.015537 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 30 -3.26 -0.003932 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 40 -12.06 -0.014548 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 50 -9.82 -0.011846 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV -30 -6.96 -0.008320 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV -20 8.03 0.009600 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV -10 7.73 0.009241 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 0 -7.24 -0.008655 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 10 11.47 0.013712 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 20 -9.48 -0.011333 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 30 -7.84 -0.009372 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 40 1.89 0.002259 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 50 10.29 0.012301 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV -30 8.42 0.009976 ±2.5 PASS
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Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV -20 1.41 0.001671 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV -10 -5.74 -0.006801 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 0 -8.83 -0.010462 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 10 -12.26 -0.014526 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 20 4.59 0.005438 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 30 -11.25 -0.013329 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 40 8.91 0.010557 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 50 -14.17 -0.016789 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV -30 11.2 0.013510 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV -20 -4.35 -0.005247 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV -10 -0.4 -0.000483 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 0 13.58 0.016381 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 10 -7.11 -0.008577 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 20 12.89 0.015549 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 30 5.1 0.006152 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 40 -14.96 -0.018046 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 50 -5 -0.006031 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV -30 4.53 0.005415 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV -20 9.43 0.011273 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV -10 11.07 0.013234 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 0 3.06 0.003658 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 10 -13.72 -0.016402 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 20 0.83 0.000992 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 30 4.29 0.005129 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 40 -10.77 -0.012875 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 50 7.79 0.009313 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV -30 -13.59 -0.016102 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV -20 -9.09 -0.010770 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV -10 1.31 0.001552 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 0 1.86 0.002204 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 10 12.11 0.014348 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 20 13.73 0.016268 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 30 -12.97 -0.015367 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 40 9.86 0.011682 ±2.5 PASS
Band2 20MHz 64QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 50 -7.25 -0.008590 ±2.5 PASS
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